PO
W
ER
187
US  adamsrite.com | 800.872.3267 | customerservice.adamsrite@assaabloy.com
Canada  assaabloydss.ca | 800.461.3007 | sales.dss.ca@assaabloy.comUpdated: January 14, 2019
Patent pending and/or patent www.assaabloydss.com/patents. Copyright © 2019, Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc., an ASSA ABLOY Group
company. All rights reserved. Reproduction in whole or in part without the express written permission of Hanchett Entry Systems, Inc. is prohibited.

188 All measurements are approximate and are provided for informational
purposes only. Refer to the product Installation Instructions.
How to Order, Related & Compatible Products
PS-1 Power Supply: Specify quantity and the following information. Order compatible products separately.
MODEL POWER SUPPLY
PS -1
1  Standard Power Supply
RELATED When purchasing this product, please consider the following available separately:
ACCESSORIES POWER
Batteries not included 4612 Power Transfer Device
COMPATIBLE
DEADLATCHES EXIT DEVICES ELECTRIC STRIKES TRIM
4300 Electrified Deadlatch 8700, 8800 Series electrified rim
exit devices with EL option
7100/7101, 7110/7111, 7130/7131, 7140, 7160, 7170 Electric
Strikes, 7240, 7270 Fire-Rated Electric Strikes, 7400/7401,
7410/7411, 7430/7431, 7440, 74R1, 74R2 Electric Strikes
3080E Series Entry Trim
PS-1
Power
Supply Dimensions
Layout & Wiring
1-1/2"
38.1mm
12-1/8"
308mm
8-3/4"
222.3mm
4"
101.6mm
12-1/8"
308mm
GRN (GND)
BLK (HOT)
WHT (NEU)
PRIMARY FUSE
(800 mA, 5 X 20mm)
OUTPUT VOLTAGE
SELECTION
BATTERY FUSE
(2 AMP, 5 X 20mm)
STANDBY
BATTERY
TERMINALS
OUTPUT (+)
CONNECTED
SPARES
OUTPUT (-)